(Gain)/loss from change in financial assumptions  2  -   2

Experience (gains)/losses  (16)  -   (16)
Total amount recognized in other comprehensive income  (14)  1  (13)
Employer's Contributions  -   (2)  (2)
Benefit payments  (20)  20  -
31 March 2018  390  (300)  90

 The net liability disclosed above relates to funded and unfunded plans as follows:

31 March 2018 31 March 2017

Present value of funded obligations  390  341

Fair value of plan assets  (300)  (298)

(Deficit)/ Surplus of funded plan  90  43

(b) Significant estimates: actuarial assumptions and sensitivity
 The significant actuarial assumptions were as follows:

31 March 2018 31 March 2017
Discount rate 7.30% p.a. 7.35% p.a.

Salary growth rate 7% for first 3 years and 6% thereafter 7% for first 3 years and 6% thereafter

Life expectancy 10 years 11 years

Expected rate of return on plan assets 7.30% p.a. 7.35% p.a.

 (‘c) Sensitivity analysis
 The sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to changes in the weighted principal assumptions is:

Change in assumptions
Impact on defined benefit obligation

Increase in assumption Decrease in assumption

31 March 2018 31 March 2017 31 March 2018 31 March 2017 31 March 2018 31 March 2017

Discount rate  50 Basis Points  50 Basis Points  (17)  (15)  19  17

Salary growth rate  50 Basis Points  50 Basis Points  17  17  (19)  (15)

112

A n n u A l  R e p o R t  2 0 1 7 - 1 8

(All amounts in Rs Mn., unless otherwise stated)Notes to the financial statements

The above sensitivity analysis is based on a change in assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In
practice this is unlikely to occur and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated. When calculating the
sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions the same method (present value of the
defined benefit obligation calculated with the projected unit credit method at the end of the reporting period) has been
applied as when calculating the defined benefit liability recognized in the balance sheet.